

FOI_0567_21/22 – FOI request concerning – Memory Clinics

1. How many memory clinics does the trust run, or is dementia primarily diagnosed by GPs?

All patients are seen in clinics to be assessed and diagnosed. There are clinics run by the Trust - Dr's 5 clinics NLC 5 clinics a week.

2. If diagnosis is carried out in clinics, what is the total average throughout per annum for all clinics for the last 3 years? Amalgamated or by individual clinic, and either calendar year or accounting period?

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our patient records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is being exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

3. If diagnosis is carried out by GPs, what is the total average number of people diagnosed by year for the last 3 years?

N/A

4. What cognitive tests are used, and how are the tests administered?

MOCA and ACEIII all administered by trained professionals who have undertaken training.